
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

64.85116.68KORYu-Na KIM 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 1.43 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 10.93

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

51.83

4.160.86 01 0111111 1113.32A2
3.360.36 0101010112103.0FSSp43
7.291222111210121.296.03Lz4

5 LSp4 2.4 0.50 1 2.901 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
-100-1-101010-1 7.860-0.148.02A+3T6 x

9.7 -1.14 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -17 3Lz+2T+2Lo 8.56x
3.1 0.43 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 18 SpSt3 3.53
2.3 0.36 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10 0 09 SlSt2 2.66
3.6 0.71 1 1 01 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 110 2A 4.31x
5.0 0.29 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 011 3S 5.29x
3.5 0.50 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 112 CCoSp4 4.00

59.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.50
6.75

6.50 6.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.25
6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.00
6.75 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.43
6.25
6.61

64.85

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.501.60 6.46
Interpretation 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.25 6.751.60 6.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 51.83

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

48.4597.25JPNMao ASADA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

1A1 0.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0.80

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

48.80

6.001.00 11 1111111 1215.03Lo2
2.230.43 1101110011101.8CSp33
2.591111100101000.292.3SlSt24

5 2A 3.3 1.00 1 4.301 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
01001001100 2.3700.072.3FSSp36

6.1 0.86 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 17 3F 6.96x
3.1 0.14 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 SpSt3 3.24
8.8 0.57 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 10 1 19 3Lo+2Lo+2Lo 9.37x
6.6 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 3F+1Lo 6.60x
0.7 -0.07 0 0 -1 -2 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -111 1Lz 0.63x
3.0 0.36 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 012 CCoSp3 3.36

43.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.25
6.50

6.00 5.75 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.50 5.75 7.00
6.00 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.75
5.75 5.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.21
6.07
6.04

48.45

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.00 5.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.501.60 6.11
Interpretation 6.50 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.501.60 6.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.80

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

48.1090.15JPNNana TAKEDA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 0.86 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 5.86

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

42.05

1.900.00 00 00-10000 -1001.92Lz2
5.730.43 0000010111115.33T+2T3
2.902101011011100.502.4LSp44

5 2S 1.3 0.00 0 1.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10101000110 3.3100.213.1SpSt36

7.3 0.71 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 07 3Lo+2A+SEQ 8.01x
4.4 0.43 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 18 3T 4.83x
2.3 -0.34 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2-2 0 -19 FSSp3 1.96
2.3 0.07 0 1 01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt2 2.37
6.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 2A+2T+2T 6.50x
3.0 0.43 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 112 CCoSp3 3.43

44.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 6.00
5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.50
5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.75 5.00 5.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.39
4.96
5.32

48.10

Choreography / Composition 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 6.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.751.60 5.25
Interpretation 4.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 6.001.60 5.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.05

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

44.5183.77USAChristine ZUKOWSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Lo1 1.5 0.29 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1.79

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

39.26

4.43-1.57 -1-2 -2-1-1-2-1-1-2 -1-2-16.03Lz2
1.200.00 0000000000001.2LSp13
5.2100-10-100-1-1-100-0.295.53F4

5 SpSt1 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
00001000011 5.1410.145.03S6 x

5.8 -0.57 0 -1 -1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -17 3T+2T 5.23x
2.3 -0.09 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 0 08 FSSp3 2.21
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SlSt1 1.80
7.8 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 3S+2T+2T 7.80x
5.1 -0.70 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -111 2A+2T 4.40x
3.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 012 CCoSp4 3.50

47.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.25

5.50 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25
4.75 4.75 5.75 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75
5.00 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.25
4.82
4.79

44.51

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.751.60 4.93
Interpretation 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.75 5.50 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.751.60 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.26

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

43.7380.69KORChae-Hwa KIM 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 0 -1 4.30

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

36.96

7.590.29 00 0000101 1117.33S+2T+2Lo2
4.740.14 0000001000104.62A+2T3
2.21000-10-10000-10-0.092.3FSSp34

5 2Lo 1.5 -0.56 -1 0.94-1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2
00000000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt36

4.4 0.00 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 3T 4.40x
1.8 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 08 LSp3 1.94
5.0 0.14 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11 0 09 3S 5.14x
3.6 -0.10 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 010 2A 3.50x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt2 2.30
3.5 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 012 CCoSp4 3.57

44.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50
4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.00
4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.82
4.32
4.71

43.73

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.251.60 4.64
Interpretation 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.501.60 4.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.96

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

41.8679.12FINJenni VAHAMAA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3S+2T+2Lo1 7.3 0.14 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7.44

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

37.26

2.30-1.00 -1-2 -1-2-1-1-1-1-2 -2-2-13.32A2
2.440.14 1000000001102.3FCSp33
2.71-2-1-1-2-1-1-1-1-1-2-1-1-1.294.03T4

5 2Lz+2Lo 3.4 -0.17 -1 3.23-1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0
00000000000 1.2000.001.2LSp16

3.1 0.14 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 17 SpSt3 3.24
5.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 2A+2T 5.10x
5.0 0.43 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 10 0 09 3S 5.43x
3.1 0.07 0 1 00 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 010 CiSt3 3.17
2.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 2Lz 2.10x
3.5 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 012 CCoSp4 3.50

43.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.50

5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.50
4.50 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.50
4.75 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.71
4.50
4.68

41.86

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.751.60 4.71
Interpretation 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.751.60 4.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.26

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

39.4678.30JPNAki SAWADA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.80

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

39.84

4.640.14 00 0000100 0114.53S2
2.470.07 0100000001002.4LSp43
5.2900-1-1-1-10-1-1-1-10-0.716.03Lz4

5 3F 5.5 -3.00 -2 2.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
00000000000 2.3000.002.3SpSt26

1.7 -0.43 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -17 2Lo 1.27x
3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp3 3.00
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SlSt2 2.30
4.4 0.29 1 0 01 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 110 3T 4.69x
3.6 -1.70 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -311 1A+2A+SEQ 1.90x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 012 FSSp3 2.30

44.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.00
5.25

5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25
4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00
5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.18
4.86
4.89

39.46

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.001.60 5.04
Interpretation 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.001.60 4.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.84

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

42.7977.84ESTElena GLEBOVA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T+3T1 8.0 -1.14 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 -2 -1 6.86

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

35.05

1.900.00 00 0010000 0101.92Lz2
2.100.00 000010-1000012.1FCoSp23
3.30000010000-1100.003.32A4

5 1Lo 0.5 -0.07 0 0.43-3 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
00111001110 2.0100.211.8USp36

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt3 3.10
6.4 -0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 08 3S+2T 6.26x
2.3 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -10 0 09 SlSt2 2.26
6.5 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 2A+2T+2T 6.50x
5.0 -0.14 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 011 3S 4.86x
3.0 0.21 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 112 CCoSp3 3.21

43.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50
4.25 4.75 4.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00
4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.54
4.21
4.36

42.79

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.251.60 4.43
Interpretation 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.251.60 4.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.05

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

39.4876.81FINLaura LEPISTO 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.57 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3.87

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

38.33

2.670.07 01 0000000 0112.62T+2T2
5.66-0.14 00000001-1-1005.83S+2T3
2.591000101011110.292.3FSSp34

5 3Lo 5.0 0.00 1 5.001 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
000-1-1000000 4.4000.004.43T6 x

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt3 3.10
2.4 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 28 LSp4 2.90
0.4 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -39 1S 0.10x
2.3 0.00 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 CiSt2 2.30
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 2Lo+2T 3.10x
3.5 0.29 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 112 CCoSp4 3.79

38.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
4.75
5.00

5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.25 5.00
4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75
4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.96
4.75
4.64

39.48

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.751.60 4.82
Interpretation 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.751.60 4.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.33

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

39.1375.12RUSKatarina GERBOLDT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

35.99

5.59-0.71 00 -10-1-1-1-2-1 0-106.33Lo+2T2
5.43-0.57 00-1-1-1-10-10-1-106.03Lz3
3.7100000000-1-1-10-0.294.03T4

5 FCSp2 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
-3-2-3-3-2-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.50-2-3.004.53S6

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt3 3.10
5.5 -0.43 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -2 0 -2 08 3Lo 5.07x
3.3 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 2F+2T 3.30x
1.5 -0.17 -1 -1 00 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 010 LSp2 1.33
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 CiSt2 2.30
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 012 CCoSp2 2.50

44.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.50
4.75

5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50
4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25
4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.71
4.25
4.50

39.13

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.501.60 4.57
Interpretation 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.501.60 4.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.99

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.2173.82USAAlissa CZISNY 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

41.61

3.000.50 11 1121211 1122.5FCoSp32
3.50-2.00 -1-2-2-3-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-15.53F3
4.86000-10-10-10000-0.145.03Lo4

5 CCoSp4 3.5 0.71 1 4.212 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 1
00000000010 3.3000.003.32A6

0.6 -0.03 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 07 1F 0.57x
0.0 0.00 -2 -3 0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 0 -38 A 0.00x
0.7 -0.11 -1 -1 0 -3 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2-1 0 -19 1Lz 0.59x
2.3 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 010 SlSt2 2.30
3.4 1.29 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 211 SpSt4 4.69
2.4 0.79 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 212 LSp4 3.19

35.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
5.00

5.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.50
5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.75 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.25
5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.75 5.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.43
5.04
5.07

33.21

Choreography / Composition 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.501.60 5.29
Interpretation 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.251.60 5.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.61

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

39.0173.71USAMegan HYATT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.70

0.30-0.30 -3-3 -3-3-2-3-3-3-3 -3-3-20.61Lz2
2.74-0.26 0-1-2-10-1-2-200-103.0CCoSp33
0.4700-1-1-10-100000-0.030.51Lo4

5 SpSt3 3.1 0.07 0 3.170 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
00000000000 5.1000.005.12A+2T6 x

5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 3S 5.00x
2.3 -0.47 0 0 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 0 -2 -2 0 -28 FSSp3 1.83
4.4 -1.71 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1-2 -2 -29 3T+COMBO 2.69x
3.1 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt3 3.10
8.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 011 3S+2T+2Lo 8.00x
2.4 0.21 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 112 LSp4 2.61

41.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.75

4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50
4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50
4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.43
4.25
4.21

39.01

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.501.60 4.36
Interpretation 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.501.60 4.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.70

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.1772.55CANAmelie LACOSTE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lo+2Lo1 6.5 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.50

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.38

1.86-0.04 00 0-10000-1 0001.92Lz2
1.700.00 0000000000001.72F3
2.570001101000000.072.5CCoSp24

5 SlSt2 2.3 0.07 0 2.370 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
-1-2-1-2-1-1-1-1-1-2-1 3.71-1-1.295.03S6 x

3.1 0.29 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 07 SpSt3 3.39
5.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -28 3Lo 3.50x
2.3 0.21 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 01 0 09 FSSp3 2.51
3.6 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 010 2A 3.60x
4.1 -0.60 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -111 2A+2T+SEQ 3.50x
3.0 -0.04 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 112 FSSp4 2.96

41.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
4.25

4.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25
4.25 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00
4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.43
4.14
4.21

38.17

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.001.60 4.39
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.001.60 4.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.38

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.0671.87KORYea-Ji SHIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.00 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 5.30

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

36.81

1.00-0.30 0-1 -1-2-11-20-1 -1-211.32S2
3.440.14 0000101100103.32A3
4.000000000001000.004.03T4

5 LSp3 1.8 0.21 1 2.010 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
00-200000-1-10 3.410-0.093.52F+2Lo6 x

3.5 0.03 0 1 1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 07 CCoSp4 3.53
1.8 0.14 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 CiSt1 1.94
3.6 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1-1 0 -19 2A 3.10x
3.1 0.43 0 1 01 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 110 SpSt3 3.53
2.1 -0.09 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 011 2Lz 2.01x
2.0 -0.21 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -2 -2 0 -112 FUSp2 1.79

35.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.75
4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50
4.75 5.00 4.25 4.75 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.00 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.71
4.46
4.68

35.06

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.751.60 4.54
Interpretation 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.751.60 4.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.81

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.2668.46ITACaterina GABANELLA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 4.86

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.20

1.900.00 -10 0000010 0001.92Lz2
1.700.00 0000100001001.7FCSp13
3.64-10-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-10-1-0.864.53S4

5 3S+COMBO 4.5 0.00 0 4.50-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-100-1-1-10-1-1-10 5.230-0.575.83T+2T6 x

1.5 0.14 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07 LSp2 1.64
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SpSt3 3.10
3.6 -0.70 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1 0 -19 2A 2.90x
1.8 -0.04 0 0 01 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 010 SlSt1 1.76
3.6 -1.40 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -211 2A 2.20x
0.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - -2 0 0 0 0 012 2T* 0.00
2.0 -0.17 0 -113 CCoSp1 0 0 -1 -100 -2 -2 0 -1 1.83

39.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
3.75
4.25

4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75
4.50 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75
4.50 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.07
3.96
4.29

35.26

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.001.60 4.18
Interpretation 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.001.60 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.20

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.1168.30AUTAstrid MANGI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.30

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

35.19

4.500.00 00 0100000 0-114.53S2
6.240.14 0000000101106.12A+2T+2Lo3
3.711100000001100.213.5CCoSp44

5 SpSt3 3.1 0.43 0 3.531 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1
00000001000 3.3000.003.32F+2T6 x

3.6 -2.10 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -37 2A 1.50x
2.1 -0.04 0 0 -1 0 -1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 08 2Lz 2.06x
0.9 -0.03 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0-1 0 09 1A 0.87x
1.2 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 LSp1 1.20
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 011 SlSt1 1.80
2.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 012 FCoSp2 2.10

35.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.75

4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50
4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.25
4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.46
4.25
4.46

34.11

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.501.60 4.39
Interpretation 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.251.60 4.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.19

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.9967.43CZENella SIMAOVA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.44

5.23-0.57 0-1 00-1-1-1-10 0-105.83S+2T2
2.90-0.40 -10-1-1-1000-1-10-13.32A3
2.000000000-100000.002.0FCSp24

5 2Lz+2T+2Lo 4.7 0.00 0 4.701 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00-100000000 3.2000.003.22F+2Lo6

1.2 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -17 LSp1 1.16
4.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 3T 4.40x
3.1 0.14 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 10 0 09 SpSt3 3.24
1.4 -0.30 -1 -1 0-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -110 2S 1.10x
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 1.80
3.0 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 012 CCoSp3 2.96

37.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
4.25

4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.25 4.00 3.25 3.50 2.75 4.25 4.00
4.50 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.11
3.75
4.04

35.99

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.251.60 3.86
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.25 4.001.60 3.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.44

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.0366.43RUSArina MARTINOVA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2T1 1.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.30

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

38.40

4.71-1.29 -1-1 -1-2-1-1-1-1-2 -1-2-16.03Lz2
0.70-1.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-31.72F3
3.00-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-2-3.006.03Lz+COMBO4

5 2Lo+2T 2.8 0.00 0 2.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 4.6000.004.62A+2T6

2.3 -0.13 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -17 FCSp3 2.17
0.0 0.00 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -18 2S*+2T* 0.00
3.0 -0.09 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1-1 1 09 CCoSp3 2.91
3.1 0.50 0 1 11 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 110 SpSt3 3.60
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 CiSt2 2.30
1.8 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 012 LSp3 1.94

34.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.25
4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 5.00
4.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.11
4.75
4.64

30.03

Choreography / Composition 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.751.60 4.79
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 3.75 3.75 4.75 4.751.60 4.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.40

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.2966.22FRANadege BOBILLIER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 -0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 5.66

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.93

3.29-0.71 0-1 -1-1-10-1-10 -1-104.03T2
3.300.00 0000000000003.32A3
2.300000000000000.002.3FCSp34

5 1S+2F+SEQ 1.7 -0.30 -1 1.40-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
1.8 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 07 LSp3 1.80
3.1 0.50 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 18 SpSt3 3.60
4.4 -3.00 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -39 3T+COMBO 1.40x
3.6 -0.20 0 0 00 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 010 2A 3.40x
1.8 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 1.80
1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 2Lo 1.70x
3.5 0.14 0 013 CCoSp4 0 1 1 000 0 1 1 0 3.64

37.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.50
4.25

4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.00
4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.00
4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.29
4.14
4.21

33.29

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.251.60 4.25
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.251.60 4.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.93

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.6265.86CANDiane SZMIETT 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T+2T+2T1 6.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.60

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.24

4.00-2.00 -2-2 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-26.03Lz2
0.10-0.30 -3-3-3-3-2-3-3-3-3-3-3-20.41S3
1.70000000-1000000.001.7CSSp24

5 3F 5.5 -3.00 -3 2.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
00-2-10-100000 1.710-0.091.8SpSt16

3.6 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 2A 3.60x
3.2 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 2Lz+2F+SEQ 3.20x
2.5 0.00 0 0 1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 00 0 09 CCoSp2 2.50
4.4 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 3T 4.40x
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 1.80
2.3 0.21 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 112 FSSp3 2.51

39.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.50
3.75

4.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25
4.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00
4.50 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.50 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.18
3.96
4.04

34.62

Choreography / Composition 3.50 4.50 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.251.60 4.04
Interpretation 3.75 4.25 3.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.50 4.001.60 3.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.24

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.9862.20SVKRadka BARTOVA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2T1 1.3 -0.09 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1.21

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.22

2.900.00 00 0000000 0002.92Lz+2F+SEQ2
5.800.00 0000000000005.83S+2T3
2.30000010000-1000.002.3FSSp34

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
-1-2-1-2-1-2-1-1-1-1-1 1.11-1-0.391.52Lo6

1.8 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 0 -2 -1 0 07 LSp3 1.50
3.1 -0.10 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SpSt3 3.00
1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 2T 1.40x
3.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 CCoSp3 3.00
4.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 2A+2Lo+SEQ 4.20x
2.3 -0.04 0 -113 CiSt2 0 0 0 0-10 0 0 0 0 2.26

32.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
3.75
4.00

4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25
4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75
3.75 3.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.00
3.75
3.61

31.98

Choreography / Composition 3.75 4.00 3.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.001.60 3.89
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 2.75 4.00 4.751.60 3.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.22

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.9860.78SWEIsabelle NYLANDER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

LSp31 1.8 0.14 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.94

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.80

3.310.21 00 0110011 0103.1SpSt32
3.440.14 0000001001003.32A3
0.56-2-3-3-2-2-3-3-3-3-3-3-2-0.941.52Lo4

5 2T 1.3 -1.00 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
00000000000 1.3000.001.32S6

2.5 -0.17 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 0 -1 -1 07 CCoSp2 2.33
5.0 -2.43 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -38 3S 2.57x
3.5 -0.04 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 0 09 2F+2Lo 3.46x
1.8 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt1 1.80
5.1 -1.10 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -211 2A+2T 4.00x
2.1 -0.13 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -112 FCoSp2 1.97

32.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.50
4.50 5.25 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
4.25 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.61
4.21
4.25

26.98

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.001.60 4.39
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.001.60 4.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.80

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.4357.30POLLaura CZARNOTTA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.87

3.11-1.29 -2-2 -1-2-2-10-20 -1-1-14.43T+2Lo+SEQ2
0.10-0.30 -3-3-3-3-2-3-3-3-3-3-3-20.41S3
5.30000000000-1000.005.32A+1Lo+2Lo4

5 FCSp3 2.3 -0.09 0 2.210 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0
-3-3-3-3-2-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.40-2-1.001.42T6 x

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 SpSt3 3.10
1.8 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 08 SlSt1 1.76
3.6 -0.70 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -19 2A 2.90x
1.8 0.00 0 0 00 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 010 CSp3 1.80
2.0 -0.34 -1 0 -1 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 0 -111 1Lz+2F+SEQ 1.66x
2.0 -0.21 0 -213 CCoSp1 -1 -1 0 -1-1-1 -1 0 0 0 1.79

31.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.50
3.50
3.75

4.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.25
4.00 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.00
4.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.82
3.64
3.71

27.43

Choreography / Composition 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 4.251.60 3.71
Interpretation 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.501.60 3.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.87

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.8950.29SUIBettina HEIM 4.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2F1 1.7 -0.89 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 0.81

24

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.40

1.50-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-34.53S2
4.600.00 000-1000000004.62A+2T3
3.070000100001110.073.0FSSp44

5 3T 4.0 -3.00 -2 1.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
00000000000 1.8000.001.8SpSt16

4.4 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -37 3T+COMBO 1.40x
3.6 -1.20 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -18 2A 2.40x
1.8 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 01 0 09 LSp3 1.87
2.4 -0.83 -2 -3 -2-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -210 2F+1Lo 1.57x
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 011 CiSt1 1.80
2.5 -0.43 0 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -112 CCoSp2 2.07

36.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.50
4.00

4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75
4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.50
3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.93
3.79
3.57

23.89

Choreography / Composition 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.001.60 3.96
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.75 4.00 3.751.60 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.40

Deductions: Falls: -4.00-4.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.7945.73SLODasa GRM 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FCSp31 2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.30

25

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.94

4.66-0.04 -10 0-100000 0004.72Lz+2T+2Lo2
0.77-0.03 000000-1000-100.81A3
2.19-10-1-1-1-10-10-1-1-1-0.212.42F+2S+SEQ4

5 2Lo 1.5 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-1.001.32S6

1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 07 LSp2 1.50
1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 2T 1.40x
0.9 -0.50 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -39 1A 0.40x
3.1 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SpSt3 3.10
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 1.80
3.0 -0.13 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -112 CCoSp3 2.87

24.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.50
3.00
3.25

3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.50
2.75 3.25 2.50 3.00 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.00 3.00
3.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.25 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.39
2.89
3.14

22.79

Choreography / Composition 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.001.60 3.14
Interpretation 3.25 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.25 3.001.60 3.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.94

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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